

各署別平成28年(前年比) 確定

	局全体				大分署				中津署				佐伯署				日田署				豊後大野署			
	平成27年	平成28年	増減件数	増減率	平成27年	平成28年	増減件数	増減率	平成27年	平成28年	増減件数	増減率	平成27年	平成28年	増減件数	増減率	平成27年	平成28年	増減件数	増減率	平成27年	平成28年	増減件数	増減率
製造業	258	247	-11	-4.3%	79	85	6	7.6%	53	47	-6	-11.3%	74	57	-17	-23.0%	45	51	6	13.3%	7	7	0	0.0%
食料品製造業	51	55	4	7.8%	12	23	11	91.7%	12	13	1	8.3%	14	9	-5	-35.7%	11	8	-3	-27.3%	2	2	0	0.0%
木材・木製品製造業	45	40	-5	-11.1%	7	3	-4	-57.1%	9	3	-6	-66.7%	5	4	-1	-20.0%	24	28	4	16.7%	0	2	2	200.0%
化学工業	12	12	0	0.0%	6	4	-2	-33.3%	2	6	4	200.0%	1	1	0	0.0%	0	1	1	100.0%	3	0	-3	-300.0%
窯業土石製品製造業	17	15	-2	-11.8%	1	6	5	500.0%	5	3	-2	-40.0%	9	2	-7	-77.8%	1	2	1	100.0%	1	2	1	100.0%
金属製品製造業	28	25	-3	-10.7%	12	10	-2	-16.7%	6	4	-2	-33.3%	10	10	0	0.0%	0	1	1	100.0%	0	0	0	0.0%
電気機械器具製造業	5	8	3	60.0%	2	3	1	50.0%	1	1	0	0.0%	1	2	1	100.0%	1	2	1	100.0%	0	0	0	0.0%
輸送用機械製造業	47	47	0	0.0%	6	9	3	50.0%	15	12	-3	-20.0%	25	26	1	4.0%	1	0	-1	-100.0%	0	0	0	0.0%
建設業	210	228	18	8.6%	106	115	9	8.5%	27	33	6	22.2%	21	26	5	23.8%	38	30	-8	-21.1%	18	24	6	33.3%
土木工事業	72	86	14	19.4%	33	37	4	12.1%	6	13	7	116.7%	6	12	6	100.0%	16	8	-8	-50.0%	11	16	5	45.5%
建築工事業	101	107	6	5.9%	51	56	5	9.8%	18	16	-2	-11.1%	10	11	1	10.0%	17	17	0	0.0%	5	7	2	40.0%
その他の建設業	37	35	-2	-5.4%	22	22	0	0.0%	3	4	1	33.3%	5	3	-2	-40.0%	5	5	0	0.0%	2	1	-1	-50.0%
運輸交通業	84	106	22	26.2%	44	63	19	43.2%	14	17	3	21.4%	7	12	5	71.4%	14	11	-3	-21.4%	5	3	-2	-40.0%
道路旅客業	13	12	-1	-7.7%	11	9	-2	-18.2%	0	0	0	0.0%	1	0	-1	-100.0%	1	2	1	100.0%	0	1	1	100.0%
道路貨物運送業	69	93	24	34.8%	31	53	22	71.0%	14	17	3	21.4%	6	12	6	100.0%	13	9	-4	-30.8%	5	2	-3	-60.0%
農林業	57	76	19	33.3%	10	12	2	20.0%	6	11	5	83.3%	15	23	8	53.3%	20	22	2	10.0%	6	8	2	33.3%
農業	17	22	5	29.4%	5	6	1	20.0%	4	5	1	25.0%	2	4	2	100.0%	4	3	-1	-25.0%	2	4	2	100.0%
林業	40	54	14	35.0%	5	6	1	20.0%	2	6	4	200.0%	13	19	6	46.2%	16	19	3	18.8%	4	4	0	0.0%
畜産・水産業	20	16	-4	-20.0%	3	3	0	0.0%	4	2	-2	-50.0%	7	7	0	0.0%	2	1	-1	-50.0%	4	3	-1	-25.0%
畜産業	10	7	-3	-30.0%	1	2	1	100.0%	4	2	-2	-50.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	1	0	-1	-100.0%	4	3	-1	-25.0%
水産業	10	9	-1	-10.0%	2	1	-1	-50.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	7	7	0	0.0%	1	1	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%
商業	190	181	-9	-4.7%	111	128	17	15.3%	25	17	-8	-32.0%	25	13	-12	-48.0%	20	15	-5	-25.0%	9	8	-1	-11.1%
卸売業	29	16	-13	-44.8%	13	13	0	0.0%	8	1	-7	-87.5%	4	1	-3	-75.0%	4	1	-3	-75.0%	0	0	0	0.0%
小売業	149	154	5	3.4%	88	108	20	22.7%	17	16	-1	-5.9%	21	12	-9	-42.9%	14	10	-4	-28.6%	9	8	-1	-11.1%
金融広告業	8	13	5	62.5%	6	13	7	116.7%	1	0	-1	-100.0%	1	0	-1	-100.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%
広告・あっせん業	1	4	3	300.0%	1	4	3	300.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%
保健衛生業	112	122	10	8.9%	59	67	8	13.6%	21	21	0	0.0%	11	11	0	0.0%	15	6	-9	-60.0%	6	17	11	183.3%
医療保険業	32	38	6	18.8%	20	21	1	5.0%	9	8	-1	-11.1%	0	4	4	400.0%	3	1	-2	-66.7%	0	4	4	400.0%
社会福祉施設	78	82	4	5.1%	38	44	6	15.8%	11	13	2	18.2%	11	7	-4	-36.4%	12	5	-7	-58.3%	6	13	7	116.7%
接客娯楽業	99	108	9	9.1%	64	77	13	20.3%	5	7	2	40.0%	7	8	1	14.3%	19	13	-6	-31.6%	4	3	-1	-25.0%
旅館業	35	31	-4	-11.4%	18	23	5	27.8%	1	2	1	100.0%	1	1	0	0.0%	14	2	-12	-85.7%	1	3	2	200.0%
飲食店	42	44	2	4.8%	34	29	-5	-14.7%	0	4	4	400.0%	4	5	1	25.0%	3	6	3	100.0%	1	0	-1	-100.0%
清掃・と畜業	71	55	-16	-22.5%	53	32	-21	-39.6%	10	7	-3	-30.0%	1	9	8	800.0%	4	6	2	50.0%	3	1	-2	-66.7%
その他の事業	38	21	-17	-44.7%	27	16	-11	-40.7%	7	2	-5	-71.4%	2	1	-1	-50.0%	1	1	0	0.0%	1	1	0	0.0%
合計	1,175	1,214	39	3.3%	580	638	58	10.0%	174	172	-2	-1.1%	174	170	-4	-2.3%	181	157	-24	-13.3%	66	77	11	16.7%